HONG KONG WUSHU UNION LIMITED
FHEAmMBETARLF

SUMMARY OF CASH SUBVENTION
UNDER THE SPORTS SUBVENTION SCHEME OF LCSD
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022
(Expressed in Hong Kong Dollars)

HKS$
Cash subvention from LCSD
Original cash subvention allocated at the beginning of the financial year
1. Subvention for Personnel Expenses 2,682,844.00
2. Subvention for Office Expenses 479,605.00
3. Subvention for Programme Expenses, breakdown into:
International Events held outside Hong Kong 518,491.00
National / Junior Squad Training Programmes 568,622.00
Regional Squad Training Programmes 298,653.00
Development Training Programmes 304,956.00
School Sports Programmes 131,760.00
Local Competitions 265,958.00
Official Training Programmes 126,060.00
Meetings / Conference 39,080.00
AA (Part-time) for Feeder Programmes 52,200.00
MPF Contribution for Part-time Officials 2,610.00
Programme Expenses sub-total 2,308,390.00
Total original cash subvention 1 5,470,839.00
Add: Additional subvention from LCSD 175,907.00
Less: Subvention netted off for 2021-22 2 (660,012.06)
Total cash subvention from LCSD for the year 4,986,733.94
Expenditure
Total expenditure incurred for the year 2021-22 3 3,812,339.77
Surplus of income over expenditure 1,174,394.17
Other income (i.e. other than LCSD subvention) 4
1. Entry fee / Admission fee 304,779.01
2. Bank interest generated from LCSD Subvention and Reserve Fund 34.55
Total Surplus of income over expenditure 1,479,207.73

1. The amount reflects the cash subvention granted to the Association as stated in the Subvention Agreement.

2. This refers to the amount of subvention allocated for 2021-22 which is subsequently netted off by the LCSD
within the same financial year 2021-22 (e.g. due to cancellation of programmes). The total amount of subvention
netted off for 2021-22 may be subject to revision upon subsequent review on NSA's Annual Accounts of the
Subvention and the Reserve Fund by the LCSD.

3. This represents the total cash expenditure incurred for subvented posts, office expenses and programme expenses
(met by either LCSD subvention/sponsorship/donation/NSA/other resources).

4. 'Other income' excludes subvention under the Arts and Sport Development Fund.

3-



HONG KONG WUSHU UNION LIMITED
FRAEBEARL

STATEMENT OF PROGRAMMES EXPENSES (STATEMENT 3)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022
(Expressed in Hong Kong Dollars)

(I) Allocation for 2021-22

Cash subvention from LCSD (Revised Allocation)

Expenditure

Expenditure Met by LCSD

Programme

COMPLETED PROGRAMMES
Cat A-ERFF
) EFEUNSRAHEREF
(a) International tournament Moscow
Waushu Stars (7 $5%)

Category A Sub-total:

Cat B-R & Bral 4k

O FRRERF D EFREBRIR
() 38% A 43t 8- F B H HPUEIR(FHRHE)
(b) 3% A %3t RI-FHH BRALIR

Cat B(I) Sub-total:

() EHARERIIR
(a) BRR(E) &t $12021/22
(b) #F A %3 E-FHAEZERIR

Cat B(II) Sub-total:

Category B Sub-total:

CatC-BFBRFH
[V E: & 1]
(a) 2021/22% & & 5 & R dlskst 3]
(b) 2021/22% & & K & R oMt BSHB RGEHIY)
(©) 202122% & Rzl 8]
(d) 325 % %3t 812021228 F K39 32 (3 F)
(€) 3BF 4 Gt §1-2021/225 F Rarse (£ 3)

Cat C(I) Sub-total:

) SuBFERETE
(a) EEHTHE(EH)EHRAY)
(b) SRS E-(F g A ¥ 3E) (FERTR)
(c) SRH&HZ-(HI)FERBIGEHRHE)
(d) ShRAHE (KA L I(EHRF)

Cat C(II) Sub-total:

() AFEF
(a) 2021&B 253 & Xusa iR ECEHRA)
(b) 20212352 B KASH4R F(EFRH)
(©) 2021282 2MF P ELERTIHE
(d) 2021434 2 F KERSHAE R
(e) 2021 ¥ M XM F(FHE)XMFE

Cat C(III) Sub-total:

Category C Sub-total:

HKS
1,874,717.66
Original Revised Allocation (HKS) Actual Subvented
Allocation Additional Total Net Expenditure Expenditure  Savings (if any)
(HKS) Allocation  Net-off Amount  Allocation (HKS) (HKS) (HKS)
518,491.00 - 518,491.00 - - - -
518,491.00 - 518,491.00 - - - -
264,422.00 - - 264,422.00 - - -
304,200.00 16,720.00 - 320,920.00 97,597.56 97,597.56 223,322.44
568,622.00 16,720.00 - 585,342.00 97,597.56 97,597.56 22332244
234,476.00 16,536.00 - 251,012.00 79,938.36 40,436.00 210,576.00
64,177.00 5,016.00 - 69,193.00 23,405.73 23,405.73 45,787.27
298,653.00 21,552.00 - 320,205.00 103,344.09 63,841.73 256,363.27
867,275.00 38,272.00 - 905,547.00 200,941.65 161,439.29 479,685.71
- 50,562.00 - 50,562.00 206,517.02 (11,032.88) 61,594.88
120,434.00 - 90,088.34 30,345.66 - - -
110,596.00 17,808.00 - 128,404.00 33,436.47 21,853.21 106,550.79
47,034.00 18,642.00 - 65,676.00 25,323.03 18,953.74 46,722.26
26,892.00 8,268.00 - 35,160.00 11,389.37 5,392.81 29,767.19
304,956.00 95,280.00 90,088.34 310,147.66 276,665.89 35,166.88 244.635.12
4,800.00 - - 4,800.00 - - -
103,875.00 - - 103,875.00 16,637.50 9,237.50 94,637.50
6,968.00 - - 6,968.00 - - -
16,117.00 - - 16,117.00 - - -
131,760.00 - - 131,760.00 16,637.50 9,237.50 94,637.50
97,951.00 - - 97,951.00 - - -
48,376.00 - - 48,376.00 - - -
34,488.00 - - 34,488.00 53,646.17 21,666.17 12,821.83
49,776.00 11,925.00 - 61,701.00 24,191.40 20,562.69 41,138.31
35,367.00 5,160.00 - 40,527.00 7,253.66 6,165.61 34,361.39
265,958.00 17,085.00 - 283,043.00 85,091.23 48,394.47 88,321.53
702,674.00 112,365.00 90,088.34 724,950.66 378,394.62 92,798.85 427,594.15

6-



HONG KONG WUSHU UNION LIMITED
FEHEABMBYARLF

STATEMENT OF PROGRAMMES EXPENSES (STATEMENT 3)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022

(Expressed in Hong Kong Dollars)

(D) Allocation for 2021-22 (Cont'd)

Expenditure (Cont'd)
Expenditure Met by LCSD (Cont'd)
Original Revised Allocation (HKS) Actual Subvented
Allocation Additional Total Net Expenditure Expenditure  Savings (if any)
Programme (HKS) Allocation ~ Net-off Amount  Allocation (HKS) (HKS) (HKS$)
Cat D-T 4 A B 34k
O AR DIRTESH FRBRI IR )
(a) #&salRECEHRAY) 36,520.00 25,270.00 1,000.00 60,790.00 - - -
(b) A FENEGF)CEHRY) 28,790.00 - - 28,790.00 - - -
(0) A F o g(ER)EAFERERERR
- FERAKTHE Y 60,750.00 - - 60,750.00 3,286.40 2,300.48 58,449.52
' Cat D(I) Sub-total: 126,060.00 25,270.00 1,000.00 150,330.00 3,286.40 2,300.48 58,449.52
(I &%
(a) ZHRAGHASEHTEE ¢ 8 (Zoom) 24,780.00 - - 24,780.00 - - 24,780.00
(b) BEREXFHESEHITEE &8 (Zoom) 14,300.00 - - 14,300.00 - - 14,300.00
(c) BRRTHEEFHARKEA & & (Zoom) - - - - - - -
Cat D(II) Sub-total: 39,080.00 - - 39,080.00 - - 39,080.00
Category D Sub-total: 165,140.00 25,270.00 1,000.00 189,410.00 3,286.40 2,300.48 97,529.52
AA (Part-time) for Feeder Programmes 52,200.00 - - 52,200.00 52,200.00 52,200.00 -
MPF Contribution for Part-time Officials 2,610.00 - - 2,610.00 2,610.00 2,610.00 -

Completed Programmes Total: ~ 2,308,390.00 175,907.00 609,579.34 1,874,717.66 637,432.67 311,348.62 1,004,809.38

Surplus of LCSD subvention allocated in 2021-22 over actual expenditure met by LCSD 1,237,284.99
Other income

1. Entry fee / Admission fee 304,779.01
Surplus for Programme Expenses 1,542,064.00

1. There is no need to include the approved use of reserve fund and activities subvented under the Arts and Sport Development Fund (ASDF). The approved use of reserve fund should be
shown with in the Statement of Use of Reserve Fund (i.e. Statement 4) while activities subvented under ASDF should be reflected in another separate return.

2. This includes virement of funds approved by LCSD. Please provide details of the approved virement in (+) and virement out (-).

3. This is the amount of subvention allocated for 2021-22 which is subsequently netted off by the LCSD within the same financial year 2021-22 (e.g. due to cancellation of programmes). The
total amount of subvention netted off for 2021-22 may be subject to revision upon subsequent review on NSA's Annual Accounts of the Subvention and the Reserve Fund by the LCSD.

4. Actual expenditure incurred for the subvented programmes (i.e. not for other purposes) are to be included. This covers the expenditure to be subvented by the LCSD and NSA. Proper use of
funding on the four sensitive expenditure items as stated in paragraph 2.18 of the Auditor’s Guide should be observed. Please provide breakdown of programme expenses for each completed
programme at Appendix to Statement 3.

5. Subvented Expenditure' is the expenditure incurred and to be subvented by the LCSD for a completed programme after taking into account the income and maximum subvention level as
shown in the Appendix to Statement 3 for each programme).

6. 'Savings'is recognized for completed programme only.

7. All the MPF contribution for part-time officials (including those incurred for individual programmes) should be aggregated and reflected under this expense item. For MPF contribution in
respect of subvented posts (both full-time and part-time), it should be reflected in the Statement of Personnel Expenses (i.e. Statement 1).

8. The Expenditure met by NSA' as stated under (B) in this Statement (if any) should be taken into account in arriving at the amount of 'Contribution from NSA' for programmes expenses.

Please provide the amounts with 2 places of decimal.

-



